 Ngừng sản xuất
regulated SMPS, single phase,
100..240 V input, 24 V output, 240
W
ABL1RPM24100
 Ngừng sản xuất vào: 20 thg 12, 2020
 Ngừng cung cấp dịch vụ vào: 9 thg 11, 2020
Main
Range Of Product Phaseo Dedicated
Product Or Component Type Power supply
Power Supply Type Regulated switch mode
Rated Power In W 240 W
Main Input Voltage 180...370 V DC
100...240 V AC single phase
Output Voltage 24 V DC
Power Supply Output Current 10 A
Operating Position Any position
Vibration Resistance 2 gn (f= 9…150 Hz) conforming to EN/IEC 61131-2
3.5 mm (f= 5…9 Hz) conforming to EN/IEC 61131-2
Name Of Test Conducted interference conforming to EN 61000-4-8 level 4
Electrostatic discharges conforming to EN/IEC 61000-4-2 level 3
Induced electromagnetic field conforming to EN/IEC 61000-4-6 level 3
Radiated electromagnetic field conforming to EN/IEC 61000-4-3 level 3
Rapid transient conforming to IEC 61000-4-4 level 3
Conducted/radiated emissions conforming to EN 55022 class B
Conducted/radiated emissions conforming to EN/IEC 55011
Emission conforming to EN/IEC 61000-6-3
Primary outage conforming to IEC 61000-4-11
Surge conforming to EN/IEC 61000-4-5
Complementary
Input Voltage Limits 85...132 V
170...264 V
Network Frequency 47...63 Hz
Inrush Current 50 A at 115 V AC
100 A at 230 V AC
Cos Phi 0.7…0.95
Efficiency 80 %
Power Dissipation In W 60 W
Current Consumption 3 A at 240 V
6 A at 100 V
Input Protection Type Integrated fuse (not interchangeable)
Output Voltage Limits 21.6...26.4 V
Line And Load Regulation +/- 3 %
Bảng thông số sản phẩm
Thông số kỹ thuật
23 thg 4, 2024 1
M
iễ
n
trừ
 tr
ác
h
nh
iệ
m
: T
ài
 li
ệu
 n
ày
 k
hô
ng
 n
hằ
m
 th
ay
 th
ế
và
 k
hô
ng
 đ
ượ
c
sử
 d
ụn
g
để
 x
ác
 đ
ịn
h
tín
h
ph
ù
hợ
p
ho
ặc
 đ
ộ
tin
 c
ậy
 c
ủa
 c
ác
 s
ản
 p
hẩ
m
 n
ày
 c
ho
 c
ác
 ứ
ng
 d
ụn
g
ng
ườ
i d
ùn
g
cụ
 th
ể
Holding Time >= 10 ms at 100 V
>= 40 ms at 240 V
Output Protection Type Against overload, protection technology: 1.1...1.5 x In
Against overvoltage, protection technology: tripping if U > 1.25 x Un
Against short-circuits, protection technology: automatic reset
Thermal
Connections - Terminals For ground connection: screw type terminals, connection capacity: 1 x 4 mm² AWG
12
For input connection: screw type terminals, connection capacity: 2 x 4 mm² AWG 12
For output connection: screw type terminals, connection capacity: 4 x 4 mm² AWG 12
Marking CE
Mounting Support Reversible mounting bracket
Panel
Operating Altitude 2000 m
Output Coupling Parallel
Series
Overvoltage Category II
Meantime Between Failure [Mtbf] 100000 h at 40 °C
Status Led 1 LED (green) output voltage
Net Weight 1.23 kg
Environment
Product Certifications EAC
CSA 22-2 No 60950-1
TUV 60950-1
cCSAus
KC
UL 508
RCM
Environmental Characteristic EMC conforming to EN 50081-1
EMC conforming to EN 50082-2
EMC conforming to EN 61000-6-3
EMC conforming to EN/IEC 61000-6-2
Safety conforming to EN/IEC 60950-1
Safety conforming to SELV
Low frequency harmonic currents conforming to EN/IEC 61000-3-2
Ip Degree Of Protection IP20 conforming to EN/IEC 60950
Ambient Air Temperature For
Operation
0…45 °C (without derating)
45…60 °C (with derating factor)
Ambient Air Temperature For
Storage
-25…85 °C
Relative Humidity 20…90 %
Overvoltage Category Class I conforming to VDE 0106-1
Pollution Degree 2
Dielectric Strength 1500 V between input and ground
3000 V between input and output
500 V between output and ground
Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE
Number Of Units In Package 1 1
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months
2 23 thg 4, 2024
Bền vững
Nhãn Green PremiumTM là cam kết của Schneider Electric trong việc cung cấp sản phẩm với hiệu
suất môi trường tốt nhất. Green Premium cam kết tuân thủ các quy định mới nhất, minh bạch về tác
động môi trường, cũng như các sản phẩm tuần hoàn và CO2 thấp.
Hướng dẫn đánh giá tính bền vững của sản phẩm là tài liệu kỹ thuật phổ thông giúp làm rõ các
tiêu chuẩn nhãn sinh thái toàn cầu và cách diễn giải việc khai báo môi trường.
Minh bạch RoHS/REACh
Hiệu suất sức khoẻ
Mercury Free
Rohs Exemption Information Yes
Pvc Free
Chứng nhận & Tiêu chuẩn
Reach Regulation REACh Declaration
Eu Rohs Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope)
China Rohs Regulation China RoHS declaration
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Circularity Profile End of Life Information
Tìm hiểu thêm về Green Premium
Hướng dẫn đánh giá về sự bền vững của sản phẩm
23 thg 4, 2024 3
Dimensions Drawings
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm
a L P
194 200 65
Dimensions in in.
a L P
7.64 7.87 2.56
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
4 23 thg 4, 2024
Mounting and Clearance
Clearance
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
23 thg 4, 2024 5
Mounting Way
Mounting on Vertical Plane
Mounting on Horizontal Plane
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
6 23 thg 4, 2024
Direct Mounting by 2 M4 x 20 Screws
Dimensions in mm
a
194
Dimensions in in
a
7.64
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
23 thg 4, 2024 7
Mounting on the Back on ABL 1A01 Reversible Bracket by Three 4 mm Diameter Screws
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
8 23 thg 4, 2024
Mounting on ABL 1A02 Clip-on Mounting on 35 mm Rail
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
23 thg 4, 2024 9
Mounting by the Back
Dimensions in mm
b c
28 48
Dimensions in in.
b c
1.10 1.89
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
10 23 thg 4, 2024
Connections and Schema
Internal Wiring Diagram
(1) Filter
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
23 thg 4, 2024 11
Series or Parallel Connection
Series Connection
Parallel Connection
(1) 15 A/100 V Shottky diode
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
12 23 thg 4, 2024
Performance Curves
Derating Curves
Mounting on Vertical Plane
Mounting on Horizontal Plane
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
23 thg 4, 2024 13
Load Limits Curve
Bảng thông số sản
phẩm
ABL1RPM24100
14 23 thg 4, 2024